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2022 Actual 2024 Proposed
Ordinary Income/Expense

Income
2023 Carryover ? 20,000.00 To cover first quarter
TOTAL Carryover 0.00 20,000.00

301.00 · Real Property Taxes
301.10 · Current Year's Levy 106,606.80 105,000.00
301.40 · Del From Tax Claim Bureau 21,346.13 20,000.00
301.00 · Real Property Taxes - Other 0.00 0.00

Total 301.00 · Real Property Taxes 127,952.93 125,000.00

310.10 · Real Estate Transfer Tax 4,523.59 2,500.00
Total 310.10 Real Estate Transfer Tax 4,523.59 2,500.00

311.0- Earned Income Tax Revenue 63,749.25 63,000.00
TOTAL TAXES 196,225.77 190,500.00

330.00 · Fines
330.11 · Vehicle Code Violations 0.00 0.00
330.12 - Violations of Ordinances 250.00
330.13 - Permit 730.00 0.00
330.21 - Rental Property Inspection 200.00 2,000.00
330.00 · Fines - Other 30.00 0.00

Total 330.00 · Fines 960.00 2,250.00

331.13 · State Police Fines 451.27 250.00
341.00 · Interest Earnings 148.88 350.00
342.00 · Rents  and Royalties 4,609.60 100.00
350.01 Insurance Premium 301.00 0.00

5,510.75 700.00
355.00 · State Shared Revenues

355.01 · PURTA 187.94 125.00
Total 355.00 · State Shared Revenues 187.94 125.00

366.0- Due to Fireman's Relief 2,385.12 2,400.00

Total Income 205,269.58 215,975.00
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2022 Actual 2024 Proposed
Expenses

239.0- Due to Firemans Relief 2,385.12 2,400.00

400.00 · General Government
400.21 · Office Supplies 1,000.00 800.00
400.215  Postage 490.28 350.00
400.213 · Computer/Copier Supplies 1,384.59 0.00
400.27 · Petty Cash 1,980.00 0.00
400.325 · Internet 953.54 960.00
400.34 · Advertising,Printing, Binding 1,426.89 1,000.00
400.35 · Insurance 10,627.00 13,000.00
400.42 · Dues and Subscriptions 2,852.45 1,000.00
400.46- Conferences and Seminars 100.00 1,000.00
400.54 · Donations to organizations 500.00 500.00
400.00 · General Government - Other 1,914.60 0.00

Total 400.00 · General Government 23,229.35 18,610.00

402.00 · Auditing/Bookkeeping Services
402.311 · Auditor's Salary 5,500.00 6,000.00

Total 402.00 · Auditing/Bookkeeping Service 5,500.00 6,000.00

403.00 · Tax Collection
403.105 · Commission 5,330.35 5,250.00
403.21 · Office Supplies 185.71 250.00
403.35 · Insurance and Bonding 20.00 20.00
403.4 - EIT remittance 518.39

Total 403.00 · Tax Collection 6,054.45 5,520.00

404.00 · Solicitor/Legal Services
404.31 · Fees 11,476.75 11,100.00
404.32 - Litigator 5,000.00

Total 404.00 · Solicitor/Legal Services 11,476.75 16,100.00

405.00 · Clerical
405.15 · Senior Administrator Salary 1,802.53 650.00
405.16- Treasurer 4,807.69 4,800.00
405.17- Administrator Salary 31,980.00 33,540.00

Total 405.00 · Clerical 38,590.22 38,990.00
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409.00 · Building

409.1- Cleaning wages 520.00 480.00
409.230 · Heating Fuel 2,932.66 3,000.00
409.24 · General Operating Supplies 0.00 100.00
409.25 · Repairs & Maintenance 777.20 1,000.00
409.361 · Electricity 2,771.87 2,785.00
409.364 · Sewer 1,219.00 1,000.00
409.39- Water 520.00 560.00

Total 409.00 · Building 8,740.73 8,925.00

410.00 · Police
410.15 · Wages 12,237.50 0.00 *To be paid from Impact Fees

Total 410.00 · Police 12,237.50 0.00

411.00 · Fire Company
411.162 · Compensation 8,779.00 9,348.00
411.52 · Donations 717.40 0.00

Total 411.00 · Fire Company 9,496.40 9,348.00

413.00 · CEO
413.15 · Salary 1,203.50 6,500.00
413.24 · General Operating Supplies 549.22 250.00
413.31 · Solicitor 0.00 2,000.00
413.42 · Dues/Supscriptions 180.00 200.00
413.00 · CEO - Other 0.00 0.00

Total 413.00 · CEO 1,932.72 8,950.00

419.00 · Garage
419.24 · General Operating Supplies 0.00 250.00
419.25 · Repairs 0.00 250.00
419.361 · Electric 0.00 0.00
419.362 · Fuel 3,408.09 3,000.00
419.366 · Water 0.00 0.00

Total 419.00 · Garage 3,408.09 3,500.00

420 - Community Development Committee
420.1 - Activities 364.27 500.00
420.2 - Veteran Flag Purchase 1,436.88 0.00
420.3 - Beautification 0.00 0.00
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2022 Actual 2024 Proposed
1,801.15 500.00

430.00 · Streets
430.12 · Streets Worker Salary 12,633.98 28,730.00
430.13 - Plowing Salary 2,760.00 1,650.00
430.231 · Fuel 1,337.77 2,000.00
430.26 · Small Tools and Minor Equipmen 3,730.82 1,500.00
430.31 · Contract Services 7,623.75 0.00
430.370 · Truck /Parts 2,238.14 500.00
430.374 · Equipment Repair 4,900.00 500.00

Total 430.00 · Streets 35,224.46 34,880.00

434.00 · Street Lighting
434.361 · Public Utility Services 13,675.01 17,000.00

Total 434.00 · Street Lighting 13,675.01 17,000.00

454.00 · Parks
454.361 · Public Utilities 778.04 1,400.00
454.37 · Upkeep 5,050.00 0.00
454.38- Operating fund 2,000.00

Total 454.00 · Parks 5,828.04 3,400.00

459.00 · Bridge
459.361 · Public Utility Services 0.00 500.00 4 lights on bridge
459.52 · Donations to Institutions 0.00 100.00 Bridge committee- flags

Total 459.00 · Bridge 0.00 600.00

Mortgage principal 5,700.77 10,080.00
Mortgage interest 8,697.19 4,317.00

Total mortgage payment 14,397.96 14,397.00

460.00 - Grant-funded projects
460.72 - Community Improvements
460.75 - StMP repayment 10,000.00

Total 460.00 - Grant funded projects 10,000.00

481.00 · Intergovernmental Expenditures
481.161 · FICA (SS) 4,078.91 4,638.00 6.20%
481.162 · PAUC (Unemployment) 905.20 2,132.00 2.85%
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481.163 · Medicare 885.95 1,085.00 1.45%
481.00 · Intergovernmental Expenditures  0.00

Total 481.00 · Intergovernmental Expenditur 5,870.06 7,855.00

492.00
492.30 - Transfer to Capital Reserve 9,000.00

TOTAL 492.00 9,000.00

TOTAL Expenses 187,610.51 215,975.00
TOTAL Revenue 205,269.58 215,975.00
Difference 0.00
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GENERAL 2018 Jan - Dec 18 Budget Proposed
Ordinary Income/Expense 2019

Income
301.00 · Real Property Taxes

301.10 · Current Year's Levy 97,198.89 125,964.00
301.20 · Prior Year's Levy 0.00 0.00
301.40 · Del From Tax Claim Bure 23,031.05 15,000.00
301.00 · Real Property Taxes - Oth 489.06

Total 301.00 · Real Property Taxes 120,719.00 140,964.00
305.00 · Occupational Taxes

305.10 · Current Year's Levy 2,254.72 3,200.00
305.30 · Occupation Tax- Delinque 141.40 1,000.00

Total 305.00 · Occupational Taxes 2,396.12 4,200.00
310.01 · Per Capita - Current Year 1,289.50 1,875.00
310.03 · Per Capita Taxes (Delinquen 55.50 100.00
310.10 · Real Estate Transfer Tax 1,544.37 500.00
330.00 · Fines

330.11 · Vehicle Code Violations 295.32 500.00
330.00 · Fines - Other 0.00 30.00

Total 330.00 · Fines 295.32 530.00
331.13 · State Police Fines 230.03
341.00 · Interest Earnings 296.03
342.00 · Rents  and Royalties 50.00
355.00 · State Shared Revenues

355.01 · PURTA 0.00 170.00
355.08 · Liquor 150.00 150.00
355.00 · State Shared Revenues - 40,793.34

Total 355.00 · State Shared Revenue 40,943.34 320.00
362.00 · Public Safety

362.10x · Public Safety Oakland T 5,880.00
362.41 · Codes Building Permits 50.00 300.00
362.4X · Building Permits - BCO 633.50 100.00

Total 362.00 · Public Safety 6,563.50 400.00
Total Income 174,382.71 148,889.00

Gross Profit 174,382.71 148,889.00
Expense

448.14 Jeff's salary -1,344.00
400.00 · General Government

400.12 · Wages - Water Collector -1,400.00
400.21 · Office Supplies 113.19 400.00
400.213 · Computer/Copier Suppli 930.88 500.00
400.27 · Petty Cash 40.00 100.00
400.321 · Telephone 76.67 500.00
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GENERAL 2018 Jan - Dec 18 Budget Proposed
400.325 · Internet 638.02
400.34 · Advertising,Printing, Bind 6.37 200.00
400.35 · Insurance 3,231.50
400.42 · Dues and Subscriptions 637.09 500.00
400.54 · Donations to orginization 100.00
400.00 · General Government - Ot 78.15

Total 400.00 · General Government 4,451.87 2,200.00
402.00 · Auditing/Bookkeeping Services

402.311 · Auditor's Salary 0.00 1,300.00
Total 402.00 · Auditing/Bookkeeping 0.00 1,300.00
403.00 · Tax Collection

403.105 · Commission 5,037.14 5,200.00
403.21 · Office Supplies 229.98 225.00
403.35 · Insurance and Bonding 20.00 20.00

Total 403.00 · Tax Collection 5,287.12 5,445.00
404.00 · Solicitor/Legal Services

404.31 · Salaries and Wages 0.00 1,200.00
Total 404.00 · Solicitor/Legal Service 0.00 1,200.00
405.00 · Secretary

405.15 · Secretary Salary 3,160.00 8,580.00
405.19 · Water rent Sec 0.00 220.00

Total 405.00 · Secretary 3,160.00 8,800.00
409.00 · Building

409.230 · Heating Fuel 1,762.87 1,000.00
409.24 · General Operating Suppli 35.51 1,000.00
409.25 · Repairs & Maintenance 10,077.04 1,500.00
409.32 · Communication  (Internet 0.00 600.00
409.361 · Electricity 510.22 1,500.00
409.44 · Sewer 456.00 440.00

Total 409.00 · Building 12,841.64 6,040.00
410.00 · Police

410.15 · Wages 13,359.06 21,606.00
410.15x · Oak Tnshp-Police 3,148.16 7,995.00
410.15Z · Wages-Harmony Towns 0.00 2,148.00
410.191 · Uniforms 0.00 200.00
410.21 · Office Supplies 29.88
410.22 · Computer supplies 523.00 100.00
410.231 · Police Vehicle Fuel 616.26 2,000.00
410.24 · Operating Supplies 276.55 600.00
410.251 · Vehicle Repair 806.00 1,500.00
410.31 · Professional Services 0.00 400.00
410.321 · office phone 117.52
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GENERAL 2018 Jan - Dec 18 Budget Proposed
410.325 · internet connection 146.36 482.00
410.42 · Dues, Subscriptions and 0.00 60.00
410.xx · Calibration 0.00 250.00
410.00 · Police - Other 0.00 1,575.00

Total 410.00 · Police 19,022.79 38,916.00
411.00 · Fire Company

411.162 · Compensation 13,096.88 2,000.00
411.00 · Fire Company - Other 0.00 7,900.00

Total 411.00 · Fire Company 13,096.88 9,900.00
413.00 · CEO

413.15 · Salary 9,717.50 11,700.00
413.24 · General Operating Suppli 45.68 150.00
413.31 · Solicitor 0.00 2,500.00
413.42 · Dues/Supscriptions 135.00 300.00
413.00 · CEO - Other 0.00 2,500.00

Total 413.00 · CEO 9,898.18 17,150.00
415.00 · Emergency Management Control

415.24 · Operating Supplies 0.00 50.00
415.321 · Phone/Subscriptions/Re 0.00 50.00

Total 415.00 · Emergency Manageme  0.00 100.00
419.00 · Garage

419.24 · General Operating Suppli 30.46 100.00
419.25 · Repairs 447.00
419.361 · Electric 0.00 250.00
419.362 · Fuel 601.09 1,000.00
419.366 · Water 0.00 150.00

Total 419.00 · Garage 1,078.55 1,500.00

428.00 · Intermittant labor 2,391.05 3,000.00
430.00 · Streets

430.324 Verizon 465.68
GeneralVerizon -58.20
430.12 · Salary 10,436.50 19,968.00
430.19 · Water Rent 0.00 220.00
430.196 · Health Insurance 2,736.00 3,360.00
430.231 · Fuel 957.56 1,800.00
430.24 · General Supplies-sml 2,084.05 3,000.00
430.245 · Reconditioning 1,831.81 2,000.00
430.26 · Small Tools and Minor Eq 935.14 200.00
430.31 · Contract Services 3,950.00 3,000.00
430.33 · Transportation 0.00 100.00
430.370 · Truck /Parts -140.39 1,300.00
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GENERAL 2018 Jan - Dec 18 Budget Proposed
430.374 · Equipment Repair 3,687.56 2,000.00

Total 430.00 · Streets 26,885.71 36,948.00
434.00 · Street Lighting

434.361 · Public Utility Services 9,040.18 12,600.00
Total 434.00 · Street Lighting 9,040.18 12,600.00
448.00 · Water System

448.14 Jefff's salary -6,320.00
Total 448.00 · Water System -6,320.00
454.00 · Parks

454.361 · Public Utilities 254.47 420.00
454.37 · Upkeep 1,660.00 2,200.00

Total 454.00 · Parks 1,914.47 2,620.00
459.00 · Bridge

459.361 · Public Utility Services 436.00 550.00
459.52 · Donations to Institutions 100.00 100.00

Total 459.00 · Bridge 536.00 650.00
471.00 · Debt Principal

471.XXX · Garage Loan -489.60
Total 471.00 · Debt Principal -489.60
471.20 · Mortgage 3,670.55 24,000.00
472.20 · Interest Account-mortgage 5,659.12
481.00 · Intergovernmental Expenditures

481.161 · FICA (SS) 4,327.20
481.162 · PAUC (Unemployment) 1,596.76
481.163 · Medicare 990.13
481.00 · Intergovernmental Expen   175.00 6,500.00

Total 481.00 · Intergovernmental Exp 7,089.09 6,500.00
6560 · Payroll Expenses 723.39

Total Expense 118,592.99 178,869.00
Net Ordinary Income 55,789.72 -29,980.00

Net Income 55,789.72 -29,980.00
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2018 Actual Til 9/17/19 2020 Proposed
Ordinary Income/Expense

Income
301.00 · Real Property Taxes

301.10 · Current Year's Levy 99,144.50 99,805.94 95,000.00
301.40 · Del From Tax Claim Bureau 24,737.71 18,836.89 15,000.00
301.00 · Real Property Taxes - Other

Total 301.00 · Real Property Taxes 123,882.21 118,642.83 110,000.00
305.00 · Occupational Taxes

305.10 · Current Year's Levy 2,421.92 457.60
305.30 · Occupation Tax- Delinquent 1,476.80 155.32

Total 305.00 · Occupational Taxes 3,898.72 612.92 0.00

310.01 · Per Capita - Current Year 1,361.00 225.50
310.03 · Per Capita Taxes (Delinquent) 220.50 110.00
Total 310 . Per Capita Taxes 1,581.50 335.50
310.10 · Real Estate Transfer Tax 2,309.26 1,234.80

TOTAL TAXES 131,671.69 120,826.05 110,000.00
330.00 · Fines

330.11 · Vehicle Code Violations 345.61 40.61
330.00 · Fines - Other 0.00 16.48

Total 330.00 · Fines 345.61 57.09
331.13 · State Police Fines 431.81 216.09
341.00 · Interest Earnings 390.84 320.19
342.00 · Rents  and Royalties 100.00 50.00

350.01 Insurance Premium 662.00
355.00 · State Shared Revenues

355.01 · PURTA 123.60 170.00
355.08 · Liquor 150.00 150.00
355.00 · State Shared Revenues - Other

Total 355.00 · State Shared Revenues 273.60 320.00 0.00
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362.00 · Public Safety

362.10x · Public Safety Oakland Tnshp 7,420.00 5,978.00 0.00
362.41 · Codes Building Permits 225.00 30.00 225.00
362.4X · Building Permits - BCO 698.50 0.00 698.50

Total 362.00 · Public Safety 8,343.50 6,008.00 923.50
Total Income 143,138.55 128,132.92 110,923.50

Gross Profit 143,138.55 128,132.92 110,923.50
Expense

400.00 · General Government
400.12 · Wages - Water Collector 0.00 0.00
400.21 · Office Supplies 71.51 950.02 1,000.00
400.215  Postage 100.00 55.00 165.00
400.213 · Computer/Copier Supplies 1,076.02 500.00 1,000.00
400.27 · Petty Cash 40.00 25.00 0.00
400.321 · Telephone 346.59 500.00 700.00
400.325 · Internet 683.34 551.99 750.00
400.34 · Advertising,Printing, Binding 99.44 3,471.96 750.00
400.35 · Insurance 1,598.91 14,974.00 20,000.00
400.42 · Dues and Subscriptions 916.09 773.95 500.00
400.54 · Donations to organizations 100.00 100.00
400.00 · General Government - Other 78.15

Total 400.00 · General Government 5,110.05 21,801.92 24,965.00
402.00 · Auditing/Bookkeeping Services

402.311 · Auditor's Salary 1,300.00 1,300.00 1,500.00
Total 402.00 · Auditing/Bookkeeping Service 1,300.00 1,300.00 1,500.00
403.00 · Tax Collection

403.105 · Commission 5,121.91 4,999.99 6,000.00
403.21 · Office Supplies 229.98 252.00 250.00
403.35 · Insurance and Bonding 20.00 20.00 50.00

Total 403.00 · Tax Collection 5,371.89 5,271.99 6,300.00
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404.00 · Solicitor/Legal Services

404.31 · Salaries and Wages 1,871.75 5,600.00 4,000.00
Total 404.00 · Solicitor/Legal Services 1,871.75 5,600.00 4,000.00
405.00 · Secretary

405.15 · Secretary Salary 3,690.00 8,918.63 15,600.00
405.19 · Water rent Sec 0.00 220.00 0.00

Total 405.00 · Secretary 3,690.00 9,138.63 15,600.00
409.00 · Building

409.230 · Heating Fuel 2,347.86 1,080.32 2,000.00
409.24 · General Operating Supplies 241.39 500.00
409.25 · Repairs & Maintenance 10,754.53 0.00 1,000.00
409.32 · Communication  (Internet) 0.00 0.00 0.00
409.361 · Electricity 856.37 965.84 1,000.00
409.44 · Sewer 456.00 440.00 520.00

Total 409.00 · Building 14,656.15 2,486.16 5,020.00
410.00 · Police

410.15 · Wages 18,508.94 14,254.30 15,000.00
410.15x · Oak Tnshp-Police 3,926.26 3,207.77
410.191 · Uniforms 4.50 200.00 0.00
410.21 · Office Supplies 11.56 44.69 0.00
410.22 · Computer supplies 523.00 100.00 0.00
410.231 · Police Vehicle Fuel 925.23 1,070.94 1,000.00
410.24 · Operating Supplies 309.55 164.11 0.00
410.251 · Vehicle Repair 2,035.84 293.10 1,000.00
410.31 · Professional Services 0.00 400.00 0.00
410.321 · office phone 343.41 171.92 0.00
410.325 · internet connection 33.59 482.00 0.00
410.42 · Dues, Subscriptions and Membe 0.00 60.00 0.00
410.xx · Calibration 138.00 96.25 100.00
410.00 · Police - Other 0.00 399.00 500.00
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Total 410.00 · Police 26,759.88 20,944.08 17,600.00
411.00 · Fire Company

411.162 · Compensation 13,096.88 0.00 10,000.00
411.00 · Fire Company - Other 0.00 0.00 0.00

Total 411.00 · Fire Company 13,096.88 0.00 10,000.00
413.00 · CEO

413.15 · Salary 11,693.50 800.50 2,500.00
413.24 · General Operating Supplies 45.68 11.56 0.00
413.31 · Solicitor 750.00 2,500.00 750.00
413.42 · Dues/Supscriptions 135.00 180.00 300.00
413.00 · CEO - Other 87.46 2,500.00 2,000.00

Total 413.00 · CEO 12,711.64 5,992.06 5,550.00
415.00 · Emergency Management Control

415.24 · Operating Supplies 0.00 50.00 0.00
415.321 · Phone/Subscriptions/Reimburs 0.00 50.00 0.00

Total 415.00 · Emergency Management Con 0.00 100.00 0.00
419.00 · Garage

419.24 · General Operating Supplies 30.46 0.00 0.00
419.25 · Repairs 447.00 0.00
419.361 · Electric 0.00 0.00 0.00
419.362 · Fuel 356.07 1,000.00 1,000.00
419.366 · Water 0.00 150.00 0.00

Total 419.00 · Garage 833.53 1,150.00 1,000.00

428.00 · Intermittant labor 2,407.30 3,000.00 0.00
430.00 · Streets

430.324 Verizon 319.69 0.00
GeneralVerizon
430.12 · Salary 8,417.50 5,474.50 15,000.00
430.19 · Water Rent 0.00 220.00 0.00
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430.196 · Health Insurance 3,000.50 1,278.00 0.00
430.231 · Fuel 1,614.96 688.92 2,000.00
430.24 · General Supplies-sml 2,565.82 184.07 0.00
430.245 · Reconditioning 3,350.83 424.00 0.00
430.26 · Small Tools and Minor Equipmen 920.14 175.45 1,000.00
430.31 · Contract Services 3,950.00 48.00 5,000.00
430.33 · Transportation 0.00 100.00 0.00
430.370 · Truck /Parts 400.00 0.00 0.00
430.374 · Equipment Repair 3,687.56 200.00 1,000.00

Total 430.00 · Streets 28,227.00 8,792.94 24,000.00
434.00 · Street Lighting

434.361 · Public Utility Services 11,213.28 1,098.06 11,000.00
Total 434.00 · Street Lighting 11,213.28 1,098.06 11,000.00
448.00 · Water System

448.14 Jefff's salary -6,320.00 0.00
Total 448.00 · Water System -6,320.00 0.00
454.00 · Parks

454.361 · Public Utilities 337.31 420.00 400.00
454.37 · Upkeep 1,660.00 2,200.00 1,000.00

Total 454.00 · Parks 1,997.31 2,620.00 1,400.00
459.00 · Bridge

459.361 · Public Utility Services 436.00 550.00 0.00
459.52 · Donations to Institutions 100.00 100.00 100.00

Total 459.00 · Bridge 536.00 650.00 100.00
471.00 · Debt Principal

471.XXX · Garage Loan
Total 471.00 · Debt Principal 0.00 0.00
471.20 · Mortgage 4,179.19 24,000.00 14,400.00
472.20 · Interest Account-mortgage 7,525.97 14,400.00
481.00 · Intergovernmental Expenditures
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481.161 · FICA (SS) 5,483.28 2,397.10 5,000.00
481.162 · PAUC (Unemployment) 1,637.44 615.76 0.00
481.163 · Medicare 1,243.65 560.61 0.00
481.00 · Intergovernmental Expenditures  459.31 0.00 0.00

Total 481.00 · Intergovernmental Expenditur 709.82 3,573.47 5,000.00
6560 · Payroll Expenses

Total Expense 135,877.64 117,519.31 161,835.00
Net Ordinary Income 7,260.91 10,613.61 -50,911.50

Net Income 7,260.91 10,613.61 -50,911.50
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